	01-12-2001	16 12.21.W
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 878.28USWO	101581167	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of re	ceiving party(ies):
Sharon Jane Johnstone	Easilam International (I 10 Rawat Road New Germany, RSA	Pty) Ltd.
MRD 11-16- Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		ched? 🗖 Yes 🖾 No
3. Nature of conveyance:	Merger Change of Name	
Execution Date: October 21, 1998		
4. Application number(s) or patent n	number(s):	
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application, the execution date of the applic	ation is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
08/676,271		
 5. Name and address of party to who document should be mailed: Name: William J. Wood Address: Merchant, Gould, Smith Welter & Schmidt Westwood Gateway II, 11150 Santa Monica B Los Angeles, CA 9002 	 h, Edell, Suite 400 Ivd. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	be charged to deposit account
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	40E
9. Statement and signature:	belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	the party	11/12/16
William J. Wood	- Signature	ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Name of Person Signing	i otar number er y-	
	Do not detach this portion	08676271 40.
Mail documents to be recorded with rec Public burden reporting for this sample document and gathering the data neede Patent and Trademark Office, Office of	Washington, D.C. 20231 e cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be re ed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments r in constant setup and the sample cover sheet. 20231, and to the O	ecorded, including time for reviewing the regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. ffice of Management and gudget, Paperwork
document and gathera Öffice, Office o Patent and Trademark Öffice, Office o Reduction Project (0651–0011), Wash		A1/19/1998 JWATKINS 01 FC:581
		PATENT

REEL: 011409 FRAME: 0030

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sharon Jane Johnstone, an individual residing at 16 St. John Road, ⁵¹Houghton 2198, United Kingdom, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest to U.S. application Serial No. 08/676,271 for LAMINATED PRINTING SHEET.

WHEREAS, Easilam International (Pty) Ltd., a Corporation having a place of business at 10 Rawat Road, New Germany, RSA, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the application.

NOW, THEREOF, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and in any divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to sue for past & future infringement thereof.

ASSIGNOR agrees for its self and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further assignments and other lawful documents as the ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

The undersigned represents that she is duly authorized to assign the application.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ∂l^{57} day of OCTOBER, 1998.

5 Stre Sharon Jane Johnstone

PATENT REEL: 011409 FRAME: 0031

05

RECORDED: 11/16/1998